

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 2163/2024
CM No. 5802/2024

Ghulam Rasool BhatAppellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ruaani Ahmad Baba, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through. Mr. Syed Musaib Ahmed, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

19.09.2024

Notice.

Notice is accepted by Mr. Syed Musaib on behalf of respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file objections.

In case, property in question is not already acquired by the respondents in accordance with law, status quo be maintained by the parties to this lis.

List again on 25.11.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.09.2024

(Qazi Amjad, Secy)