

S.No. 29

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2163/2024

GHULAM RASOOL BHAT(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ruhaani Ahmad Baba, Advocate vice
Mr. Sajad Ahmad Dar, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

27-08-2025

1. The matter is adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. List on 01.11.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

27-08-2025

Mubashir