

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 2163/2024
CM No. 5802/2024**

Ghulam Rasool Bhat

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ahmad Dar, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER
04.11.2025**

01. Pleadings are complete.
02. List this matter for consideration on 18th December, 2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
04.11.2025**

"Shamim Dar"