

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2163/2024

GHULAM RASOOL BHAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ahmad Dar, Advocate

Vs.

**UT OF J AND K AND ORS
(DEPARTMENT OF PHE/JAL SHAKTI)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

13.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the instant matter cannot be send for mediation.
2. List on 01.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

13.02.2026

“Adil Ismail”